

<u>Town of Berwyn Heights</u>

5700 Berwyn Road Berwyn Heights, Maryland 20740 Office: (301) 474-5000 Fax: (301) 474-5002 www.berwynheightsmd.gov Mayor Amanda Dewey

Council Members Jodie A. Kulpa-Eddy (Mayor Pro Tem) Chris Brittan-Powell Jason Papanikolas Ethan Sweep

Town of Berwyn Heights - Ethics Commission In-Person Meeting - Council Chambers Berwyn Heights Town Hall 5700 Berwyn Road

Agenda July 13, 2021 - 10:00 am

- 1. Review and approval of June 7, 2021 meeting minutes
- 2. Review of Ethics Ordinance 110

Town Manager Allen

- a. Commission's responsibilities
 - i. Process for advisory opinion requests
 - ii. Complaint procedures
 - 1. In-person meeting with Town Attorney to be scheduled
 - iii. Public Information Program
 - iv. Certify Town's compliance with State Ethics Commission – annually by 10/1
- b. Process for reviewing financial disclosures
 - i. Elected officials and candidates for elective office
 - ii. Employees and appointed officials
 - iii. Review and discussion of submitted financial disclosures
- 3. Review of Public Information ActTown Manager Allen
- 4. Review of Open Meetings Act

Town Manager Allen

5. Public Comments